

22 July 2013

To THE BEAD CO.

On behalf of the J9 Foundation, we confirm that The Life Force Joost van der Westhuizen bracelet may be distributed and sold on behalf of the J9 Foundation by the THE BEAD CO. with profits being donated to the J9 Foundation as set forward in our agreement with THE BEAD CO.

The Life Force Joost van der Westhuizen bracelet is bringing life because there is love. We are honoured to be the beneficiary of the proceeds of this beautiful bracelet by THE BEAD CO.

We encourage all retail stores to support the J9 Foundation by purchasing and wearing one today - Joost van der Westhuizen.

Joost van der Westhuizen

